1
Jul.17.20
Features
◆◆◆◆◆ High-speed access and chip select times
– Commercial: 15/20/25ns (max.)
– Industrial: 20/25ns (max.)
– Military: 20/25/35/45/55/70/90/120/150ns (max.)
◆◆◆◆◆ Low-power consumption

NOTE:
1. Contact your local sales office for industrial temp range for other speeds, packages and powers.
           6.42
6116SA/LA
CMOS Static RAM 2K (16K x 8-Bit)                                                                   Military, Commercial, and Industrial Temperature Ranges
11
Jul.17.20
Orderable Part Information
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
15 6116SA15SOG PSG24 SOIC C
6116SA15SOG8 PSG24 SOIC C
6116SA15TPG PTG24 PDIP C
20 6116SA20DB CD24 CDIP M
6116SA20SOG PSG24 SOIC C
6116SA20SOG8 PSG24 SOIC C
6116SA20TDB SD24 CDIP M
6116SA20TPG PTG24 PDIP C
6116SA20TPGI PTG24 PDIP I
25 6116SA25SOG PSG24 SOIC C
6116SA25SOG8 PSG24 SOIC C
6116SA25SOGI PSG24 SOIC I
6116SA25SOGI8 PSG24 SOIC I
6116SA25TDB SD24 CDIP M
6116SA25TPG PTG24 PDIP C
6116SA25TPGI PTG24 PDIP I
35 6116SA35TDB SD24 CDIP M
45 6116SA45DB CD24 CDIP M
6116SA45TDB SD24 CDIP M
55 6116SA55DB CD24 CDIP M
6116SA55TDB SD24 CDIP M
70 6116SA70DB CD24 CDIP M
6116SA70TDB SD24 CDIP M
90 6116SA90DB CD24 CDIP M
6116SA90TDB SD24 CDIP M
120 6116SA120DB CD24 CDIP M
6116SA120TDB SD24 CDIP M
150 6116SA150DB CD24 CDIP M
6116SA150TDB SD24 CDIP M
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
20 6116LA20SOG PSG24 SOIC C
6116LA20SOG8 PSG24 SOIC C
6116LA20SOGI PSG24 SOIC I
6116LA20SOGI8 PSG24 SOIC I
6116LA20TDB SD24 CDIP M
6116LA20TPG PTG24 PDIP C
6116LA20TPGI PTG24 PDIP I
25 6116LA25DB CD24 CDIP M
6116LA25SOG PSG24 SOIC C
6116LA25SOG8 PSG24 SOIC C
6116LA25SOGI PSG24 SOIC I
6116LA25SOGI8 PSG24 SOIC I
6116LA25TDB SD24 CDIP M
6116LA25TPG PTG24 PDIP C
35 6116LA35DB CD24 CDIP M
6116LA35TDB SD24 CDIP M
45 6116LA45DB CD24 CDIP M
6116LA45TDB SD24 CDIP M
55 6116LA55DB CD24 CDIP M
6116LA55TDB SD24 CDIP M
70 6116LA70DB CD24 CDIP M
6116LA70TDB SD24 CDIP M
90 6116LA90DB CD24 CDIP M
6116LA90TDB SD24 CDIP M
120 6116LA120DB CD24 CDIP M
6116LA120TDB SD24 CDIP M
150 6116LA150DB CD24 CDIP M
6116LA150TDB SD24 CDIP M
12
6116SA/LA
CMOS Static RAM 2K (16K x 8-Bit)                                                                   Military, Commercial, and Industrial Temperature Ranges